## MobilePay-number Finland 2024 Competition terms – Vipps MobilePay

## About the competition

You must fill in your details in the competition form on vippsmobilepay.com/fi-fi/maksaminen-liikkeessa/lyhytnumero and press submit to participate in the competition. Participation is free. You can only participate once.

You can enter the competition from 13.09.2024 to 25.10.2024. The competition ends on 25.10.2024 at 23.59.

We will draw one random winner among the participants on 29.11.2024. The winner will be contacted directly. To be eligible for the competition, it is a requirement that you have a MobilePay-number in use for your business, charity, union, or team and have successfully received a minimum of 10 transactions. The company must be a registered merchant to participate in the competition. The winning organization is also required to be featured in a Vipps MobilePay web article and social media post about the competition victory.

The prize is a money transfer to your business (you need to have a Finnish business ID) to a total value of 3000 euros. You will receive the prize by 20.12.2024. The prize cannot be paid out or redeemed in any other way.

We reserve the right to revise the competition terms if necessary.

You must be above 18 years to register as a participant. Employees of Vipps MobilePay, and members of their households, may not participate in the competition.

## Need-to-know info

Vipps MobilePay pays possible applicable prize fees. If a winner, as a result of the prize, has any tax liability or any other liability in connection with e.g. social benefits, Vipps MobilePay disclaims any liability in this connection. The winner is responsible for any reporting for tax.

Vipps MobilePay reserves the right to block/delete offending content and images and to stop the competition without notice. If fraud is suspected, Vipps MobilePay reserves the right to exclude the participant without notice.

You must provide the following information to participate: Your full name, your e-mail, your phone number, as well as the name of your business, organization, sports club, union, or team. The personal data you share for the competition will only be used to select and contact a winner, and the personal data will not be further stored or listed elsewhere.

The competition is offered by Vipps Mobilepay As, Suomen Sivuliike (y-tunnus 3330214-4), Aleksanterinkatu 11, 00100 Helsinki.

The Competition is not sponsored, administered by, or associated with Instagram, Facebook, TikTok nor Linkedin.